Resolution No .:	19-78
Introduced:	April 30, 2019
Adopted:	April 30, 2019

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

Lead Sponsor: County Council

SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority Board of Directors

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the District of Columbia Water and Sewer Authority Board of Directors are confirmed. These appointments will also be sent to the Mayor of the District of Columbia in May 2019 for appointment.

<u>Type of Position: Montgomery County</u> (Alternate)

Adriana HochbergOffice of the County ExecutiveRockville5/31/2020(Replaces Fariba Kassiri's unexpired term—Partial Term)

Type of Position: Montgomery County (Alternate)

Steven Shofar Dept. of Environmental Protection Rockville 5/31/2023 (Replaces Patrice Bubar's expired term—First Term)

Type of Position: Montgomery County

(Primary) Fariba Kassiri Office of the County Executive Rockville 5/31/2020 (Replaces Timothy Firestine's unexpired term. Move from Alternate to Primary—Partial Term)

Type of Position: Montgomery County

(Primary) Adam Ortiz Dept. of Environmental Protection Rockville 5/31/2023 (Replaces Bonnie Kirkland's expired term—First Term)

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Megan Davey Limarzi, Esc

Clerk of the Council